LOUISIANA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
STATEMENT OF NET COLLECTIONS AND DISTRIBUTIONS
FOR THE MONTH OF AUGUST 2019

STATE REVENUES

ALCOHOLIC BEV - LIQ/WINE 2,947,971
ALCOHOLIC BEV - BEER 3,355,071
CORPORATION FRANCHISE 2,608,727
CORPORATION INCOME 5,169,399
GASOLINE

TIMED ACCOUNT - FUELS 8,191,190

TRANSPORT. TRUST - FUELS 32,764,760 40,955,950
GIFT -
HAZARDOUS WASTE 2,874
INDIVIDUAL INCOME

DECLARATION - INCOME 7,882,404

FIDUCIARY INCOME 60,836

INDIVIDUAL 18,412,297

WITHHOLDING - INDIVIDUAL 193,762,136 220,117,672
INHERITANCE -
INSPECTION FEE

INSP. FEE - GASOLINE (4/32) 335,025

INSP. FEE - SPECIAL FUELS 156,894 491,918
NATURAL GAS FRANCHISE 22,661
PUBLIC UTILITIES-T&C 583,914
AUTOMOBILE RENTAL TAX 673,476
SALES TAX - GENERAL

AVIATION FUEL - TTF 4,966,666

GENERAL SALES (M.V. NOT INCL.) 271,679,088

MOTOR VEHICLE LEASE RENTAL 4,262,751

LA. ECON. DEVELOPMENT FUND 1,051,755

LA. ECON. DEVELOPMENT FUND -

LA. TOURISM PROM DISTRICT 1,891,613

TELE CO PROP ASSESS RELIEF FUND 945,848 284,797,721
SEVERANCE 37,546,598
SPECIAL FUELS

TIMED ACCOUNT - FUELS 2,527,173

TRANSPORT. TRUST - FUELS 10,110,057 12,637,230
MOTOR FUELS (1,403)
SUPERVISION/INSP. FEE

ECONOMIC & RATE SUPPLEMENTAL FEE -

UTILITY & CARRIER-INSP & SUPER FUND 409,282 409,282
TOBACCO

1970 ACT 252 (.03) 576,922

1984 ACT 14 (.05) 961,537

1984 ACT 876 (CIGARS & SMK TOB) 1,870,663

1990 ACT 390 (.04) and 2000 ACT 32 (.04)

1,538,459



2002 ACT 19 (.05)

2002 ACT 19 (.07)

2006 ACT 752 (TOB REG ENFORCEMENT)
2007 ACT 353 (ATC OFFICERS FUND)

R. S. 47:841 (.08)

2015 ACT 94 (.50)

2016 ACT 4 (.22)

*MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPTS
CONTRACTOR FEE, NONRESIDENT
ELECTRICAL COOPERATIVE FEE

OTHER REVENUES

MINERALS, OIL & GAS FEES
HAZARDOUS LIQUID PIPELINE FEE
MASTER METER SAFETY INSPECTION FEE
OIL SPILL CONTINGENCY FEE
OILFIELD SITE REST FEE-GAS
OILFIELD SITE REST FEE-OIL
PIPELINE SAFETY INSPECTION FEE
SURFACE MINING

JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND

JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - ALL OTHER
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - EAST

JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - GRAND ISLE
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - GRETNA
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - KENNER
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - KENNER CTY
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - WEST

BEER, PARISH & MUNICIPALITY

HOTEL/MOTEL RM.OCCUPANCY
LA.STADIUM & EXP. DISTRICT
N.O. EXHIBITION HALL AUTHORITY

N.O. EXHIB. HALL AUTH.
TELECOMMUNICATIONS
TELECOMMUNICATIONS(DEAF)
MARIJUANA/CNTRLLED SUBST.

ACADIA PARISH VISITOR ENT. FUND
ALEX/PINEVILLE EXHIB HALL FUND
ALLEN PARISH CAPITAL IMPROV FUND
ASCENSION PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND
AVOYELLES PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND
BEAUREGARD PARISH COMM IMPROV FUND
BIENVILLE PAR TOUR & ECON

BOSSIER CITY CIVIC CENTER
CALCASIEU HIGHER LEARNING
CALCASIEU RIVER EAST WARDS
CALCASIEU RIVER WEST WARDS
CALCASIEU VISITOR ENT EAST WARD
CALDWELL PARISH ECON DEV FUND

961,537
1,346,152
48,077
1,490,382
9,615,369
4,230,762

TOTAL STATE REVENUES

568,462
2,127,478
148,808

21,686

87,157
64,053
11,008
12,741
46,436
47,872
32,848

4,326,843
2,746,104

10,704
26,514
24,276
94,520
10,344
5,857
1,531
187,538
179,559

105,718

7

22,639,859

634,958,920

2,866,434

302,115

389,817

7,072,947

1,730,999
7,418



CAMERON PARISH TOURISM DEV FUND
CLAIBORNE/HOMER ECON DEV FUND
CLAIBORNE PARISH TOURISM & ECON DEV.
CONCORDIA PARISH ECON DEV

DESOTO PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND

E MORIAL CONV CENTER PHASE IV

EAST CARROL PARISH VISITOR ENT

EAST FELICIANA PARISH TOUR COMM
EBR PARISH ENHANCEMENT FUND

EBR PARISH BAKER ECON DEV FUND

EBR PARISH COMM IMPROVEMENT

EBR PARISH RIVERSIDE CENTROPLEX FUND
EVANGELINE VISITOR ENT FUND
FRANKLIN PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND
HOUMA/TERREBONNE TOURIST FUND
IBERIA PARISH

IBERVILLE ENTERPRISE FUND

JACKSON PARISH ECON DEV & TOURISM
JEFFERSON DAVIS PARISH VISITOR
LAFAYETTE PARISH

LAFOURCHE PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND
LAFOURCHE RETARDED CITIZENS

LAKE CHARLES CIVIC CENTER (WARD3)
LASALLE PARISH ECONOMIC DEV FUND
LINCOLN PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND
LINCOLN PARISH MUNICIPALITIES
LIVINGSTON PARISH TOURISM IMPROV
MADISON VISITOR ENTERPRISE
MOREHOUSE PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND
MOREHOUSE PARISH/BASTROP MUNICIPAL
NATCHITOCHES HISTORICAL DISTRICT
NATCHITOCHES PARISH VISITOR ENT.FUND
NEW ORLEANS METRO CONV BUREAU
NEW ORLEANS SPORTS FRANCHISE FUND
NEW ORLEANS QUALITY OF LIFE FUND
OUACHITA PARISH VISITOR FUND
PINEVILLE ECONOMIC DEV FUND
PLAQUEMINES PARISH VISITOR ENT
POINT COUPEE PARISH VISITOR ENT
RAPIDES ALEX/PINEVILLE TOUR

RAPIDES PARISH COLISEUM

RAPIDES PARISH ECON DEV FUND

RED RIVER VISITOR ENT FUND

RICHLAND VISITOR ENTERPRISE

SABINE PARISH TOURISM IMPROV FUND
SHREVEPORT RIVERFRONT/CONV CTR
SHREVEPORT/BOSSIER CITY VISITOR

ST BERNARD PARISH ENTERPRISE

ST CHARLES PARISH

ST CHARLES RIVER PARISH TOUR FUND
ST JAMES PARISH ENT FUND

ST JAMES PARISH RIVER TOUR FUND

ST JOHN BAPTIST CONV FACILITY

ST JOHN BAPTIST RIVER PARISH FUND

ST LANDRY PARISH CITY HALL/MKT

ST LANDRY PARISH HISTORICAL DEV

ST MARTIN PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND

ST MARY PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND

ST TAMMANY PARISH TOURIST COMM FUND
TANGIPAHOA PARISH ECON DEV FUND
TANGIPAHOA PARISH TOURIST COMM FUND

5,678
1,388
46,529
17,275
1,570,154
494
1,013
113,220
3,088
226,441
109,824
3,955
3,807
45,574
17,422
9,455
3,182
15,292
299,465
24,259
23,895
171,919
1,577
22,833
22,490
30,605
3,584
2,726
2,685
33,442
11,260
1,523,050

160,113
24,141
18,398

6,216
24141
8,047
40,235
1,000
9,901
19,558

198,559
55,634
13,925
23,684

7,975
4,353
1,466
30,338
10,215
15,199
14,971
12,315
33,937

180,572
15,918
47,275



TENSAS PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND
TERREBONNE VISITOR ENT FUND

UNION PARISH VISITOR ENT

VERMILION PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND
VERNON PARISH COMM IMPROVEMENT FUND
WASHINGTON PARISH ECON DEV & TOUR
WASHINGTON PARISH TOURIST COMM FUND
WEBSTER PARISH CONV & VISITOR

WEST B.R. PARISH VISITOR ENT

WEST CARROL PARISH VISITOR ENT

WEST FELICIANA-ST FRANCISVILLE

WINN PARISH TOURISM FUND

GRANT PARISH ECON DEV

SRV CONTRACTOR & TOUR TAX
SRV CONTRACTOR TAX
TOUR TAX

DIRECT MARKETERS SALES TAX

CONSUMER USE TAX

CONSUMER USE TAX
CONSUMER USE TAX - EXCISE

416
44,890
3,132
8,319
30,906
1,125
3,340
17,865
38,970
1,767
21,107
4,268
191

314,335
20,605

448

TOTAL OTHER REVENUES

GRAND TOTAL STATE &
OTHER REVENUES

6,168,529

334,940

448

18,873,645

653,832,565




