LOUISIANA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE STATEMENT OF NET COLLECTIONS AND DISTRIBUTIONS FOR THE MONTH OF AUGUST 2019

STATE REVENUES ALCOHOLIC BEV - LIQ/WINE ALCOHOLIC BEV - BEER CORPORATION FRANCHISE CORPORATION INCOME		2,947,971 3,355,071 2,608,727 5,169,399
GASOLINE TIMED ACCOUNT - FUELS TRANSPORT. TRUST - FUELS	8,191,190 32,764,760	40,955,950
GIFT HAZARDOUS WASTE		- 2,874
INDIVIDUAL INCOME DECLARATION - INCOME FIDUCIARY INCOME INDIVIDUAL WITHHOLDING - INDIVIDUAL	7,882,404 60,836 18,412,297 193,762,136	220,117,672
INHERITANCE		-
INSPECTION FEE INSP. FEE - GASOLINE (4/32)	335,025 156,804	404 048
INSP. FEE - SPECIAL FUELS	156,894	491,918
NATURAL GAS FRANCHISE		22,661
PUBLIC UTILITIES - T & C AUTOMOBILE RENTAL TAX		583,914 673,476
SALES TAX - GENERAL		
AVIATION FUEL - TTF	4,966,666	
GENERAL SALES (M.V. NOT INCL.)	271,679,088	
MOTOR VEHICLE LEASE RENTAL LA. ECON. DEVELOPMENT FUND	4,262,751	
LA. ECON. DEVELOPMENT FUND	1,051,755	
LA.TOURISM PROM DISTRICT	1,891,613	
TELE CO PROP ASSESS RELIEF FUND	945,848	284,797,721
	<u> </u>	
SEVERANCE		37,546,598
SPECIAL FUELS		
TIMED ACCOUNT - FUELS	2,527,173	
TRANSPORT. TRUST - FUELS	10,110,057	12,637,230
MOTOR FUELS		(1,403)
SUPERVISION/INSP. FEE ECONOMIC & RATE SUPPLEMENTAL FEE UTILITY & CARRIER-INSP & SUPER FUND	- 409,282	409,282
TOBACCO		
1970 ACT 252 (.03)	576,922	
1984 ACT 14 (.05)	961,537	
1984 ACT 876 (CIGARS & SMK TOB)	1,870,663	
1990 ACT 390 (.04) and 2000 ACT 32 (.04)	1,538,459	

	961,537	2002 ACT 19 (.05)
	1,346,152	2002 ACT 19 (.07)
	48,077	2006 ACT 752 (TOB REG ENFORCEMENT)
	-	2007 ACT 353 (ATC OFFICERS FUND)
	1,490,382	R. S. 47:841 (.08)
	9,615,369	2015 ACT 94 (.50)
22,639,859	4,230,762	2016 ACT 4 (.22)
		MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPTS
	-	CONTRACTOR FEE, NONRESIDENT
-	-	ELECTRICAL COOPERATIVE FEE
634,958,920	TOTAL STATE REVENUES	
		OTHER REVENUES
		MINERALS, OIL & GAS FEES
	-	HAZARDOUS LIQUID PIPELINE FEE
	-	MASTER METER SAFETY INSPECTION FEE
	568,462	OIL SPILL CONTINGENCY FEE
	2,127,478	OILFIELD SITE REST FEE-GAS
	148,808	OILFIELD SITE REST FEE-OIL
	-	PIPELINE SAFETY INSPECTION FEE
2,866,434	21,686	SURFACE MINING
		EFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND
	87,157	EFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - ALL OTHER
	64,053	EFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - EAST
	11,008	EFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - GRAND ISLE
	12,741	EFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - GRETNA
	46,436	EFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - KENNER
	47,872	EFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - KENNER CTY
302,115	32,848	EFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - WEST
		EER, PARISH & MUNICIPALITY
389,817		
389,817		HOTEL/MOTEL RM.OCCUPANCY
389,817	4,326,843	
389,817 7,072,947	4,326,843 2,746,104	LA.STADIUM & EXP. DISTRICT
7,072,947		LA.STADIUM & EXP. DISTRICT N.O. EXHIBITION HALL AUTHORITY
7,072,947 1,730,999		LA.STADIUM & EXP. DISTRICT N.O. EXHIBITION HALL AUTHORITY I.O. EXHIB. HALL AUTH.
7,072,947		LA.STADIUM & EXP. DISTRICT N.O. EXHIBITION HALL AUTHORITY N.O. EXHIB. HALL AUTH. TELECOMMUNICATIONS
7,072,947 1,730,999		LA.STADIUM & EXP. DISTRICT N.O. EXHIBITION HALL AUTHORITY I.O. EXHIB. HALL AUTH. ELECOMMUNICATIONS ELECOMMUNICATIONS(DEAF)
7,072,947 1,730,999		LA.STADIUM & EXP. DISTRICT N.O. EXHIBITION HALL AUTHORITY N.O. EXHIB. HALL AUTH. TELECOMMUNICATIONS TELECOMMUNICATIONS(DEAF) MARIJUANA/CNTRLLED SUBST.
7,072,947 1,730,999	2,746,104	LA.STADIUM & EXP. DISTRICT N.O. EXHIBITION HALL AUTHORITY N.O. EXHIB. HALL AUTH. TELECOMMUNICATIONS TELECOMMUNICATIONS(DEAF) MARIJUANA/CNTRLLED SUBST. ACADIA PARISH VISITOR ENT. FUND
7,072,947 1,730,999	2,746,104	LA.STADIUM & EXP. DISTRICT N.O. EXHIBITION HALL AUTHORITY I.O. EXHIB. HALL AUTH. ELECOMMUNICATIONS ELECOMMUNICATIONS(DEAF) MARIJUANA/CNTRLLED SUBST. ACADIA PARISH VISITOR ENT. FUND ALEX/PINEVILLE EXHIB HALL FUND
7,072,947 1,730,999	2,746,104 10,704 26,514	LA.STADIUM & EXP. DISTRICT N.O. EXHIBITION HALL AUTHORITY I.O. EXHIB. HALL AUTH. ELECOMMUNICATIONS ELECOMMUNICATIONS(DEAF) MARIJUANA/CNTRLLED SUBST. CADIA PARISH VISITOR ENT. FUND LLEX/PINEVILLE EXHIB HALL FUND LLEN PARISH CAPITAL IMPROV FUND
7,072,947 1,730,999	2,746,104 10,704 26,514 24,276	LA.STADIUM & EXP. DISTRICT N.O. EXHIBITION HALL AUTHORITY I.O. EXHIB. HALL AUTH. ELECOMMUNICATIONS ELECOMMUNICATIONS(DEAF) MARIJUANA/CNTRLLED SUBST. I.CADIA PARISH VISITOR ENT. FUND ILEX/PINEVILLE EXHIB HALL FUND ILLEN PARISH CAPITAL IMPROV FUND ISCENSION PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND
7,072,947 1,730,999	2,746,104 10,704 26,514 24,276 94,520	LA.STADIUM & EXP. DISTRICT N.O. EXHIBITION HALL AUTHORITY I.O. EXHIB. HALL AUTH. FELECOMMUNICATIONS FELECOMMUNICATIONS(DEAF) MARIJUANA/CNTRLLED SUBST. ACADIA PARISH VISITOR ENT. FUND ALEX/PINEVILLE EXHIB HALL FUND ALLEN PARISH CAPITAL IMPROV FUND ASCENSION PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND AVOYELLES PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND
7,072,947 1,730,999	2,746,104 10,704 26,514 24,276 94,520 10,344	LA.STADIUM & EXP. DISTRICT N.O. EXHIBITION HALL AUTHORITY I.O. EXHIB. HALL AUTH. ELECOMMUNICATIONS ELECOMMUNICATIONS(DEAF) MARIJUANA/CNTRLLED SUBST. I.CADIA PARISH VISITOR ENT. FUND ILLEX/PINEVILLE EXHIB HALL FUND ILLEN PARISH CAPITAL IMPROV FUND INSCENSION PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND INVOYELLES PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND ISEAUREGARD PARISH COMM IMPROV FUND
7,072,947 1,730,999	2,746,104 10,704 26,514 24,276 94,520 10,344 5,857	LA.STADIUM & EXP. DISTRICT N.O. EXHIBITION HALL AUTHORITY I.O. EXHIB. HALL AUTH. ELECOMMUNICATIONS ELECOMMUNICATIONS(DEAF) MARIJUANA/CNTRLLED SUBST. ICADIA PARISH VISITOR ENT. FUND ALEX/PINEVILLE EXHIB HALL FUND ALLEN PARISH CAPITAL IMPROV FUND ASCENSION PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND AVOYELLES PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND BEAUREGARD PARISH COMM IMPROV FUND BIENVILLE PAR TOUR & ECON
7,072,947 1,730,999	2,746,104 10,704 26,514 24,276 94,520 10,344 5,857 1,531	LA.STADIUM & EXP. DISTRICT N.O. EXHIBITION HALL AUTHORITY I.O. EXHIB. HALL AUTH. ELECOMMUNICATIONS ELECOMMUNICATIONS(DEAF) MARIJUANA/CNTRLLED SUBST. ACADIA PARISH VISITOR ENT. FUND ALEX/PINEVILLE EXHIB HALL FUND ALLEN PARISH CAPITAL IMPROV FUND ASCENSION PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND AVOYELLES PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND BEAUREGARD PARISH COMM IMPROV FUND BIENVILLE PAR TOUR & ECON BOSSIER CITY CIVIC CENTER
7,072,947 1,730,999	2,746,104 10,704 26,514 24,276 94,520 10,344 5,857 1,531 187,538	LA.STADIUM & EXP. DISTRICT N.O. EXHIBITION HALL AUTHORITY N.O. EXHIB. HALL AUTH. FELECOMMUNICATIONS FELECOMMUNICATIONS(DEAF) MARIJUANA/CNTRLLED SUBST. ACADIA PARISH VISITOR ENT. FUND ALEX/PINEVILLE EXHIB HALL FUND ALLEN PARISH CAPITAL IMPROV FUND ASCENSION PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND AVOYELLES PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND BEAUREGARD PARISH COMM IMPROV FUND BIENVILLE PAR TOUR & ECON BOSSIER CITY CIVIC CENTER CALCASIEU HIGHER LEARNING
7,072,947 1,730,999	2,746,104 10,704 26,514 24,276 94,520 10,344 5,857 1,531 187,538 179,559	LA.STADIUM & EXP. DISTRICT N.O. EXHIBITION HALL AUTHORITY A.O. EXHIB. HALL AUTH. TELECOMMUNICATIONS TELECOMMUNICATIONS(DEAF) MARIJUANA/CNTRLLED SUBST. ACADIA PARISH VISITOR ENT. FUND ALEX/PINEVILLE EXHIB HALL FUND ALEX/PINEVILLE EXHIB HALL FUND ASCENSION PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND AVOYELLES PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND BEAUREGARD PARISH COMM IMPROV FUND BIENVILLE PAR TOUR & ECON BOSSIER CITY CIVIC CENTER CALCASIEU HIGHER LEARNING CALCASIEU RIVER EAST WARDS
7,072,947 1,730,999	2,746,104 10,704 26,514 24,276 94,520 10,344 5,857 1,531 187,538	HOTEL/MOTEL RM.OCCUPANCY LA.STADIUM & EXP. DISTRICT N.O. EXHIBITION HALL AUTHORITY N.O. EXHIB. HALL AUTH. FELECOMMUNICATIONS FELECOMMUNICATIONS(DEAF) MARIJUANA/CNTRLLED SUBST. ACADIA PARISH VISITOR ENT. FUND ALLEN PARISH CAPITAL IMPROV FUND ASCENSION PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND AVOYELLES PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND BEAUREGARD PARISH COMM IMPROV FUND BIENVILLE PAR TOUR & ECON BOSSIER CITY CIVIC CENTER CALCASIEU HIGHER LEARNING CALCASIEU RIVER EAST WARDS CALCASIEU RIVER WEST WARDS CALCASIEU VISITOR ENT EAST WARD

CAMERON PARISH TOURISM DEV FUND	5,678	
CLAIBORNE/HOMER ECON DEV FUND	1,388	
CLAIBORNE PARISH TOURISM & ECON DEV.	40 500	
CONCORDIA PARISH ECON DEV DESOTO PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND	46,529	
E MORIAL CONV CENTER PHASE IV	17,275	
EAST CARROL PARISH VISITOR ENT	1,570,154 494	
EAST FELICIANA PARISH TOUR COMM	1,013	
EBR PARISH ENHANCEMENT FUND	113.220	
EBR PARISH BAKER ECON DEV FUND	3,088	
EBR PARISH COMM IMPROVEMENT	226,441	
EBR PARISH RIVERSIDE CENTROPLEX FUND	109,824	
EVANGELINE VISITOR ENT FUND	3,955	
FRANKI IN PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND	3,807	
HOUMA/TERREBONNE TOURIST FUND	45,574	
IBERIA PARISH	17,422	
IBERVILLE ENTERPRISE FUND	9,455	
JACKSON PARISH ECON DEV & TOURISM	3,182	
JEFFERSON DAVIS PARISH VISITOR	15,292	
LAFAYETTE PARISH	299,465	
LAFOURCHE PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND	24,259	
LAFOURCHE RETARDED CITIZENS	23,895	
LAKE CHARLES CIVIC CENTER (WARD3)	171,919	
LASALLE PARISH ECONOMIC DEV FUND	1,577	
LINCOLN PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND	22,833	
LINCOLN PARISH MUNICIPALITIES	22,490	
LIVINGSTON PARISH TOURISM IMPROV	30,605	
MADISON VISITOR ENTERPRISE	3,584	
MOREHOUSE PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND	2,726	
MOREHOUSE PARISH/BASTROP MUNICIPAL	2,685	
NATCHITOCHES HISTORICAL DISTRICT	33,442	
NATCHITOCHES PARISH VISITOR ENT.FUND	11,260	
NEW ORLEANS METRO CONV BUREAU	1,523,050	
NEW ORLEANS SPORTS FRANCHISE FUND	-	
NEW ORLEANS QUALITY OF LIFE FUND	-	
OUACHITA PARISH VISITOR FUND	160,113	
PINEVILLE ECONOMIC DEV FUND	24,141	
PLAQUEMINES PARISH VISITOR ENT	18,398	
POINT COUPEE PARISH VISITOR ENT	6,216	
RAPIDES ALEX/PINEVILLE TOUR	24,141	
RAPIDES PARISH COLISEUM	8,047	
RAPIDES PARISH ECON DEV FUND	40,235	
RED RIVER VISITOR ENT FUND	1,000	
RICHLAND VISITOR ENTERPRISE	9,901	
SABINE PARISH TOURISM IMPROV FUND	19,558	
SHREVEPORT RIVERFRONT/CONV CTR	198,559	
SHREVEPORT/BOSSIER CITY VISITOR	55,634	
ST BERNARD PARISH ENTERPRISE	13,925	
ST CHARLES PARISH	23,684	
ST CHARLES RIVER PARISH TOUR FUND	7,975	
ST JAMES PARISH ENT FUND	4,353	
ST JAMES PARISH RIVER TOUR FUND	1,466	
ST JOHN BAPTIST CONV FACILITY ST JOHN BAPTIST RIVER PARISH FUND	30,338	
	10,215	
ST LANDRY PARISH CITY HALL/MKT ST LANDRY PARISH HISTORICAL DEV	15,199 14,971	
ST LANDRY PARISH HISTORICAL DEV ST MARTIN PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND	14,971 12,315	
ST MARY PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND	33,937	
ST TAMMANY PARISH TOURIST COMM FUND	180,572	
TANGIPAHOA PARISH ECON DEV FUND	15,918	
TANGIPAHOA PARISH TOURIST COMM FUND	47,275	
THE STATE OF THE S	71,210	

	GRAND TOTAL STATE & OTHER REVENUES	653,832,565
	TOTAL OTHER REVENUES	18,873,645
CONSUMER USE TAX - EXCISE	-	448
CONSUMER USE TAX	448	
CONSUMER USE TAX		
DIRECT MARKETERS SALES TAX		-
TOUR TAX	20,605	334,940
SRV CONTRACTOR TAX	314,335	
SRV CONTRACTOR & TOUR TAX		
GRANT PARISH ECON DEV	191	6,168,529
WINN PARISH TOURISM FUND	4,268	
WEST FELICIANA-ST FRANCISVILLE	21,107	
WEST CARROL PARISH VISITOR ENT	1,767	
WEST B.R. PARISH VISITOR ENT	38,970	
WEBSTER PARISH CONV & VISITOR	17,865	
WASHINGTON PARISH TOURIST COMM FUND	3,340	
WASHINGTON PARISH ECON DEV & TOUR	1,125	
VERNON PARISH COMM IMPROVEMENT FUND	30,906	
VERMILION PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND	8,319	
UNION PARISH VISITOR ENT	3,132	
TERREBONNE VISITOR ENT FUND	44,890	
TENSAS PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND	416	